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   Authors developed smart phone application and Web application which support for victims suffered from large 
scale earthquake disaster using croud systems. The main taget of developed system is difficulty people to get to home 
during large scale earthquake disaster. This system can collect the data which are damage level of earthquake 
disaster, emergency evacuation space, train operation information, safety confirmation information and so on, and 
victims who suffered from earthquake disaster can get moving status which is they can move safty or not. 

Keywords : large scale earthquake disaster, supporting system, IT system, GIS, croud system, samart phone 
application 

1
92.7

5
34.1 30.5

13.3% 9.8

2

- 65 -

地域安全学会梗概集 No.30, 2012.6



2

54.6 15.5
14.4 8.3 3.6
3.0 0.5

3 2~3
5

30%
5

GPS

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

ATM

twitter mixi Facebook

92.7%

7.3%

34.1%

30.5%

13.3%

9.8%

7.4%

4.9%

54.6%

15.5%

14.4%

8.3%

3.6% 3.0% 0.5%

4.9%

18.1%19.3%
17.6%

11.1%
8.1%

6.2%
3.4% 2.3% 2.0%

7.0%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

- 66 -



3

GPS

Web

PC
Google

Web GIS

GIS

GIS

Android OS

GPS
GPS

on

- 67 -



4

GPS

10

twitter

twitter

11

GPS

Web

- 68 -




